



Informazione Regolamentata n. 20101-89-2022	C	0ata/Ora Ricezione 29 Agosto 2022 17:12:27	Euronext Star Milan	
Societa'	:	WIIT		
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	:	166390		
Nome utilizzatore	:	WIITNSS02 - PASOTTO		
Tipologia	:	REGEM		
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	29 Agosto 2022 17:12:27		
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	:	29 Agosto 2022 17:	12:28	
Oggetto	:	Director resignation		
Testo del comunicato				

Vedi allegato.





PRESS RELEASE

Director resignation

Milan, August 29, 2022 - WIIT S.p.A. ("**WIIT**" or the "**Company**"; ISIN IT0005440893; WIIT.MI), a leading European player in the Cloud Computing market of enterprises demanding uninterrupted Hybrid Cloud and Hosted Private Cloud services for critical applications, announces that today Mr. Stefano Dario, non-executive director of the Company, has resigned as a director of WIIT, with immediate effect, for personal reasons and having considered also the completion of Matika S.p.A.'s integration into the WIIT Group.

Based on the communications made to the Company and the public, as of the resignation date, Mr. Stefano Dario holds, directly and indirectly through Dar Fin S.r.I., 329.660 WIIT shares.

As of the resignation date, Mr. Dario was not a member of any internal board committee. It is also confirmed that there are no indemnities or other benefits payable as a result of his conclusion of office.

WIIT expresses its heartfelt thanks to Mr. Dario for his hard work and commitment in executing the role.

The Board of Directors meeting of the Company scheduled for September 13, 2022 to approve the consolidated half-year financial report at June 30, 2022 shall appoint a new board member by cooption to replace Mr. Dario.

* * *

WIIT S.p.A.

WIIT S.p.A., a company listed on the Euronext Star Milan ("STAR") segment, is a Cloud Computing market leader. Through a pan-European footprint, it operates on key markets such as Italy and Germany, establishing itself as a leader in the delivery of innovative Hosted Private and Hybrid Cloud technology solutions. WIIT operates through 15 owned Data Centers, 3 in Italy, with 2 certified Tier IV by the Uptime Institute, and 12 in Germany, and has 6 SAP certifications at the highest level of specialisation. The end-to-end approach supports the delivery, to partner companies, of high value-added customised services, with very high standards of security and quality, for the management of critical application and business continuity, while also ensuring maximum reliability in the management of the main international application platforms (SAP, Oracle and Microsoft). (www.wiit.cloud)

For further information:

Investor Relations WIIT S.p.A.:

Stefano Pasotto – CFO & Investor Relations Director Francesca Cocco – Lerxi Consulting – Investor Relations T +39.02.3660.7500 Fax +39.02.3660.7505 ir@wiit.clou www.wiit.cloud

Media Relations: Image Building T +39 02 89011300 wiit@imagebuilding.it